

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2013 - 018

Your request has now been considered and we provide our response to your request below.

You asked:

I would like to make the following Freedom of Information request:

- I would like a list of all the expenses claimed by the PCC or staff working for them since they were voted into the position. This includes what expense was claimed, where it was claimed, when it was claimed, how much was claimed and for what reason it was claimed.
- I would also like a list of transaction on credit cards made by the PCC or staff since the start of the job. This includes what expense was claimed, where it was claimed, when it was claimed, how much was claimed and for what reason it was claimed.
- I would also like to know if any accommodation has been provided for the PCC, whether this is permanent or temporary. This includes where the accommodation is, how much it costs to maintain/for the PCC to stay there, how long the PPC plans to stay there.
- Finally, I would like a list of people that have received payments from the PCC office. This includes contracted staff, non-contracted staff, consultants and other payments to individuals or groups.

I would like to thank you in advance for dealing with my request. If you require any clarifications then please do not hesitate to contact me.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

1) Expenses claimed by the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) are published on our website and are required to be published at least quarterly. A link to the relevant web page is provided below:

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Your-PCC/Accountability/Salary-and-Expenses.aspx

Details of all expenses claimed by staff of the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) between 22 November 2012 and 31 July 2013 are set out in the tables below:

Martin Goscomb - Chief Executive (retired 28 June 2013)

Month/Year	Expense Type	Amount	Business Mileage	Narrative	
Nov 12	Mileage	£19.21	170	Meetings	
	Fares	£67.40		Meeting in London	
	Parking	£6.70		Meetings	
Dec 12	Mileage	£7.68	68	Meetings	
	Fares	£59.10		Meeting in London	
	Parking	£3.00		Meeting in London	
Jan 13	Mileage	£6.33	56	Meetings	
	Fares	£68.90		Meeting in London	
	Parking	£11.40		Meetings	
Feb 13	Mileage	£8.14	72	Meetings at Dorset CC	
	Parking	£3.00		Meeting	
Mar 13	Fares	£68.90		Meeting in London	
	Parking	£6.00		Meeting in London	
		£335.76			

Dan Steadman – Interim Chief Executive (from 24 June. Selected as permanent Chief Executive subject to Police and Crime Panel confirmation hearing on 3 September 2013)

Month/Year	Expense Type	Amount	Business Mileage	Narrative	
May 13	Mileage	£111.24	272	Attendance at interview	
	Accommodation	£67.25		B&B accommodation	
Jun 13	Mileage	£29.85	73	Meetings	
	Mileage	£222.49	544	Home to work agreed mileage from Sussex	
	Accommodation	£436.25		Agreed B&B accommodation during working week	
Jul 13	Mileage	£146.01	357	Meetings	
	Accommodation	£720.00		Agreed B&B accommodation during working week	
	Meals / refreshments	£2.20		Meeting in London	
		£1,735.29			

2) One credit card is held by the OPCC and two transactions have been made on the credit card between 22 November 2012 and 30 June 2013, details as follows:

Date	Amount	Expense	Reason
08.02.13	£3.10	Travel	South West Trains – purchase of rail tickets – Wareham to Wool
25.02.13	£114.00	Travel	South West Trains – purchase of rail tickets – Wool to London

- 3) Office accommodation for the PCC and OPCC is provided at Dorset Police Force Headquarters, Winfrith, Dorchester, Dorset. No specific accommodation is rented or leased for the purposes of the PCC and OPCC and there are no plans to change this arrangement.
- 4) The PCC is required to publish all items of expenditure over £500 incurred by either the PCC or the Chief Constable. This information is available on our website via the link, below:

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Your-PCC/Accountability/Expenditure-over-500.aspx